900217323 03/14/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blanco Industries LLC		103/14/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA
G-TECH-I INC		03/14/2012	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vlanco Industries LLC	
Street Address:	5960 SW 32 TERRACE	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33312	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3588180	VLANCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (888)296-6310

 Phone:
 954-592-9476

 Email:
 vito@sinksrus.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Vito Laera

Address Line 1: 5960 SW 32 TERRACE

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33312

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vito Laera
Signature:	Nito Laera/
Date:	03/14/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=vlancotransfer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0523 IOP \$40.00 3588180

March 14, 2012

To whom it may concern;

Blanco Industries LLC transfers all interests in Reg #: 3588180 Vlanco to;

VLANCO INDUSTUSTRIES LLC 5960 SW 32 Terrace Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

And

G-TECH-I transfers all interests in Reg #: 3588180 Vlanco to;

VLANCO INDUSTUSTRIES LLC 5960 SW 32 Terrace Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

On this 14th day of March 20012

/vito laera/
Vito Laera
Owner or Vlanco trademark
Manager of Blanco Industries LLC
Manager of Vlanco Industries LLC
President of G-TECH-I Inc.

RECORDED: 03/14/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0524